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NOTIFICATION

No. B. 11035/41/2002-EDN/Loose-I, the 26th March, 2012. In supersession of this Department’s
Notification conveyed vide memo of even number dated 10th January, 2012, school calendar for Elementary,
Secondary and Higher Secondary schools for the academic session of 2012-2013 is notified as indicated below :-

A. ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

Sl. No.     Date    Days             Particulars
1. 02.02.2012 Thursday School re-opens for 2012-2013
2. 20.02.2012 Monday Holiday State Day
3. 02.03.2012 Friday Holiday Chapchar Kut
4. 08.03.2012 Thursday Holiday Holi
5. 05.04.2012 Thursday Holiday Mahavir Jyanti
6. 06.04.2012 Friday Holiday Good Friday
7. 15.06.2012 Friday Holiday YMA Day
8. 21.06.2012 Thursday Holiday Rath Yatra
9. 06.07.2012 Friday Holiday MHIP Day
10. 09.07.2012 to 13.07.2012 1st Summative Evaluation
11. 16.07.2012 to 20.07.2012 1st Entry (Preparation and announcement of results)
12. 21.07.2012 to 12.08.2012 Monsoon Vacation (23 days)
13. 13.08.2012 School re-opens
14. 15.08.2012 Wednesday Holiday Independence Day
15. 20.08.2012 Monday Holiday Id-Ul-Fitr
16. 05.09.2012 Wednesday Not Holiday Teachers Day
17. 19.09.2012 Wednesday Holiday Ganesh Chaturthi
18. 02.10.2012 Tuesday Holiday Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday
19. 24.10.2012 Wednesday Holiday Dussehra
20. 27.10.2012 Saturday Zirlaite Ni
21. 13.11.2012 Tuesday Holiday Diwali
22. 28.11.2012 Wednesday Holiday Guru Nanak’s Birthday
23. 15.12.2012 to 20.01.2013 Winter Vacation (37 days)
24. 21.01.2013 School re-opens
25. 20.02.2013 Monday Holiday State Day
26. 14.02.2013 to 22.02.2013 Final Summative Evaluation
27. 25.02.2013 to 28.02.2013 Final Entry (Preparation of Final Result)
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28. 01.03.2013 Distribution of Completion Certificate
29. 02.03.2013 to 01.04.2013 Year End Vacation
30. 02.04.2013 School re-open for 2013-14

B. SECONDARY SCHOOLS

Sl. No.     Date    Days             Particulars
1. 12.01.2012 Thursday School re-opens for 2012-2013
2. 26.01.2012 Thursday Holiday Republic Day
3. 20.02.2012 Monday Holiday State Day
4. 02.03.2012 Friday Holiday Chapchar Kut
5. 08.03.2012 Thursday Holiday Holi
6. 05.04.2012 Thursday Holiday Mahavir Jyanti
7. 06.04.2012 Friday Holiday Good Friday
8. 08.05.2012 to 14.05.2012 Tuesday-Monday First Terminal Examination
9. 15.06.2012 Friday Holiday YMA Day
10. 21.06.2012 Thursday Holiday Rath Yatra
11. 06.07.2012 Friday Holiday MHIP Day
12. 16.07.2012 to 05.08.2012 Monday-Sunday Monsoon Vacation (21 Days)
13. 06.08.2012 Monday School re-opens
14. 15.08.2012 Wednesday Holiday Independence Day
15. 20.08.2012 Monday Holiday Id-Ul-Fitr
16. 05.09.2012 Wednesday Teachers Day (not holiday)
17. 19.09.2012 Wednesday Holiday Ganesh Chaturthi
18. 02.10.2012 Tuesday Holiday Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday
19. 03.10.2012 to 09.10.2012 Wednesday-Tuesday Second Terminal Examination
20. 24.10.2012 Wednesday Holiday Dussehra
21. 27.10.2012 Saturday Zirlaite Ni (Vijay Dashmi)
22. 13.11.2012 Tuesday Holiday Diwali (Deepavali)
23. 28.11.2012 Wednesday Holiday Guru Nanak’s Birthday
24. 14.12.2012 to 08.01.2013 Friday-Tuesday Winter Vacation (26 days)
25. 09.01.2013 Wednesday School re-opens
26. 11.01.2013 Friday Holiday Missionary Day
27. 20.02.2013 Wednesday Holiday State Day
28. 15.02.2013 to 22.02.2013 Friday-Friday Promotion Examination
29. 28.02.2013 Thursday Publication of Promotion Examination Result
30. 01.03.2013 to 01.04.2013 Friday-Monday Year end vacation (32 days)
31. 02.04.2013 Tuesday School re-open for 2013-2014 sessions

C. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOLS

Sl. No.     Date    Days             Particulars
1. 17.04.2012 Tuesday School re-opens for 2012-2013
2. 15.06.2012 Friday Holiday YMA Day
3. 21.06.2012 Thursday Holiday Rath Yatra
4. 06.07.2012 Friday Holiday MHIP Day
5. 05.07.2012 to 12.07.2012 Thursday-Thursday First Terminal Examination
6. 13.07.2012 to 16.07.2012 Friday-Monday First Term Recess
7. 17.07.2012 Tuesday School Re-opens for 2nd Term
8. 15.08.2012 Wednesday Holiday Independence Day
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9. 20.08.2012 Monday Holiday Id-Ul-Fitr
10. 05.09.2012 Wednesday Teachers Day (Not Holiday)
11. 19.09.2012 Wednesday Holiday Ganesh Chaturthi
12. 02.10.2012 Tuesday Holiday Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday
13. 22.10.2012 to 29.10.2012 Monday-Monday Second Term Examination
14. 24.10.2012 Wednesday Holiday Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi)
15. 27.10.2012 Saturday Zirlaite Ni (Not holiday)
16. 30.10.2012 to 31.10.2012 Tuesday-Wednesday Second Term Recess
17. 01.11.2012 Thursday School Re-opens for 3rd Term
18. 13.11.2012 Tuesday Holiday Diwali (Deepavali)
19. 28.11.2012 Wednesday Holiday Guru Nanak’s Birthday
20. 15.12.2012 to 08.01.2013 Saturday-Tuesday Winter Vacation (25 days)
21. 09.01.2013 Wednesday School Re-opens for on going session
22. 11.01.2013 Friday Holiday Missionary Day
23. 26.01.2013 Saturday Holiday Republic Day
24. 13.02.2013 to 19.02.2013 Wednesday-Tuesday Promotion Examination
25. 20.02.2013 Wednesday Holiday State Day
26. 07.03.2013 Thursday Publication of Promotion result
27. 08.03.2013 to 15.04.2013 Firday-Monday Vacation (39 days)
28. 16.04.2013 Tuesday School Re-opens for 2013-2014

The numbers of working days, vacation etc. may be seen at Annexure-I.

H.M. Hualsangi,
Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,

School Education Department.



Annexure - I

ALLOTMENT OF WORKING DAYS FOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS FOR THE
ACADEMIC YEAR 2012 - 2013

1. No. of days alloted for teaching : 205 days
2. No. of days alloted for summative Evaluation :  11 days
3. No. of days allotted for Preparation and Announcement/Distribution of result :  10 days

Total No. of Working Days : 226 days

1 . Alloted dates :

Da te No. of Remarks
allotted days

2nd Feb. to 5th July, 2012 104 days Teaching days

9th to 13th July, 2012 5 days 1st Summative Evaluation

16th to 20th July, 2012 5 days 1st Entry (Preparation and
announcement of Result)

21st July to 12th August, 2012 23 days Monsoon Vacation

13th August to 14th December 83 days Teaching days

15th Dec, 2012 to 20th Jan, 2013 37 days Winter Vacation

21st Jan to 13th Feb, 2013 18 days Teaching days

14th to 22nd Feb, 2013 6 days Final Summative Evaluation

25th to 28th Feb, 2013 4 days Final Entry (Preparation of Results)

1st March, 2013 1 day Announcement of Results & Distribution
of Completion Certificate

2nd March-1st April, 2013 31 days Year End Vacation
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NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS FOR SECONDARY SCHOOLS FOR ACADEMIC
SESSION FO 2012 - 2013

1. FIRST TERM
January, 2012 13 days
February, 2012 20 days
March, 2012 20 days
April, 2012 19 days
May, 2012 10 days
Total 82 days

2 . SECOND TERM
May, 2012 13 days
June, 2012 19 days
July, 2012 9 days
August, 2012 18 days
September, 2012 19 days
October, 2012 6 days
Total 84 days

3 . THIRD TERM
October, 2012 21 days
November, 2012 20 days
December, 2012 9 days
January, 2013 16 days
February, 2013 19 days
Total 85 days

FIRST TERM 82 days
SECOND TERM 84 days
THIRD TERM 85 days
GRAND TOTAL 251 DAYS

VACATION :

1) Monsoon Vacation - 16.07.2012 to 05.08.2012 23 days
2) Winter Vacation - 14.12.2012 to 8.1.2013 26 days
3) Year end vacation - 01.03.2013 to 01.04.2013 32 days

Total 81 days
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